Central [es Bankruptcy C District of California	ourt I	INVOLUNTARY PETITION
IIV RE: (Name of Dabtor - If individual, Enten Last, First, Middle) Shafrir, Ami		ALL OTHER NAMES used by debtor in the last 6 years (Include manifed, maiden, and trade names) dba Federal Collection Linion	
SOC. SEC. /TAX I.D. NO. (If more than one, state all)		dba Amtec Co	mmunications
602-12-5079			
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and street 1400 Laurei Way Beverly Hills, CA 90210	. City, state and zip code)	MAILING ADDRESS	S OF DEBTOR (if different from street address)
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR PRINCIPAL PLACE	OF BUSINESS: Log Angeles		
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINES	SS DEBTOR (if different from previous)	ly listed addresses)	
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER W	WICH BETITION IS THE		
Ø1 Chantara en	Chapter 11		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	
Petitioners believe:	ORMATION REGARDING DE	EBTOR (Check applica	abie boxes)
☑ Debts are primarily consumer debts		TYPE OF DEBTOR	-
Debts are primarily business debts (complete	sections A and B)	☑ Individual ☑ Partnership	Corporation Publicly Held
		Other:	☐ Corporation Not Publicly Held
☐ Professional ☐ Transportation ☐ Retail/Wholesale ☐ Manufacturing ☐ Railroad Mining ☐ Stockbroker		Audiotext, Comm	NATURE OF BUSINESS munications and Collections
	VEN		
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a reside date of this petition or for a longer part of suc A Bankruptcy case concerning debtor's effilia	ence, principal place of business, or h 180 days in any other District. te, general partner or partnership i	principle assets in the Dist	rict for 180 days immediately preceding the
	C Debugan		
Name of Debtor	GRANKRUPTCY CASE FILE	ation for any additional of	
Amtec Audiotext, Inc.	Case Number 01-36922SB		Date 09/05/2001
Relationship Disputed Shareholder	District California, Centra	al District	Judge
ALI (Chark a	LEGATION pplicable boxes)		10/17/2001 **FILED** 14:22
Petitioner(s) are eligible to file this petition. The debtor is a person against whom as of the United States Code. The debtor is generally not paying such such debts are the subject of a bone fide.	on pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §303(b). I order for relief may be entered un	nder title 11	LA01-41207SB DEBTOR: SHAFRIR, AMI JUDGE: HON. S. Bufford - 359 TRUSTEE: CH: 07 (MIGO)
Within 120 days preceding the filing of the receiver, or agent appointed or authorize of the property of the debtor for the purp was appointed or took possession.	or as petition, a custodian, other than ad to take charge of less than subs ose of enforcing a lien against suc	n a trustee. Itantially all th property,	ADR:
voluntary Pelition - Page 1 of 4			CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIF. ID: 774 RECEIPT NO: LA-041211 \$ 200.00

	•	Name of Debtor	Ami Shafrir
FORMS Involuntary Petition		Case No.	
(6/92)		-	(Court use only)

,		(Court dea only)
PEN	IDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY OR AGAINS OR AFFILIATE OF THIS REPORT - Addition	
Name of Debtor Worldsite, Inc.	Case Number 01-36858SB	Date 09/04/2001
Relationship Disputed Shareholder	District California, Central District	Judge Samuel Bufford
Name of Debtor 8335 Property, Inc.	Case Number 01-20784SB	Date 04/10/2001
Relationship Disputed Shareholder	District California, Central District	Judge Samuel Bufford

F Jind & troughy diago, paydoyar {163480}		(44)Ja 31 Babibs	
(10/10)		Case No.	
Chack this haves	TRANS	FER OF CLAIM	[Court use only]
avidancing the train	ere has been a transfer of any claim; effer and any statements that are rep	egainst the debtor by or to any liked under Renkruptcy Rule 100	Pautroner, Attach all documents O(a)
Patrioner(a) ramios: >>>	SEQUE	ST FOR RELIEF	
specified in the patition.	s an order for ratiof be untered agains	it the debter under the annual	
efitioneria) dociera und		AND THE CHARGE	or title 11, United States Code,
oregoing is true and con	er beniality of betriory that the		
nowledge, interestion, m	nd belief.		
-9-		į	
grature of Petitional or	Representative (State title)	- x	
Danial Wickers	CRO see	Signature of Attorney	
ame of Petitioner	SDU-TIL	-	
ime & Mailing	Deniel Nicherie, CEO	Name of Attorney Firm (If any	
Ideas of Individual	FIT 2858 Acton Rd. #100	- Andrews	
oning in Representative	PARMINEDAM, AT TETET		
	LALE EXECUTIVE OFFI	Address	
	of Judgment Creditor	Telephone No	
and the same of th			
ynature of Da	itioner or Rep.	•	The state of the s
ason D. Frages	Attorney for	Signature of Attorney	
Mant Credit	or Jack Willor	A SAME OF MITOLIES	
	ALAAN AKATO ELOUDIN	N-1	
e & Mailing (ess of Individual	4/ Lincoln Road	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)	
ING IN REDED CAMERALISM	Long Meadow, MA 90008	Address	
	Attorney for Judgment Creditor		
1. () j	CLEGITOF	Telephone No.	
1 HI		1	
lieron Kinney	resentative (State title)	x Mi	
Edal Warra a	ornay for Judgment Cradity	Signature of Attorney	
of Petitioner			
8 Mailing	Sharon Kinsay, Esquire	Name of Attorney Firm (if any)	the same of the sa
iss of Individual 19 in representative	THE STREET		
ith astu gantati Ad	Arcorney for Sudgmane	dorak.	
	CLUDITOL	alsohona No.	
and Address of Petitions	PETITIONING	CREDITORS	
A LECCETS! Tennals		1	
AA WAPOO KOTH TID	O. Birminahaa da maass	Tord	Amount of Claim
Miller c/o Ta	Ron Manage Nature of Claim	Judgment Creditor	\$85,000.00
THEOLER ROLL FIRST	o Meadow Ma lange	gment Creditor	
TO COLUMN TO PROPERTY.		dgment Creditor	\$ 7° 90 9 9 Chil
	Make the second		\$104,988
Wilkes Cirle, 5	inta Crus, CA Judgment	creditor	Amount of Claim
ilita casas.	" BUILDING AND TO		\$6,559.00
Demoin of all	parjury, patitionarial eignaturas and poutposing craditor information in	roonel sneets with the eve	tement Total Amount of
Light at District Water	and Dentitioning Assessment Assessment of the Country of the Count	DESCRIPTION AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	LOSPICE DE AMARIA

continuation sheats attached

		Name of Captor	
OAM 5 involuntary Pelition (0/99)		Case No.	
	TRANS	CCR CICCIAIN	use any)
Check this box if the evidencing the trans	are has been a transfer of any claim a See and any statements that are req		er. Attach all documents
	REQUE	ST FOR RELIEF	
Petitioner(s) request that specified in this petition.	ar order for relief be entered agains	st the deptor under the chapter of title	11, United States Code
Petitioner(s) declare undo	er; enalty of perjury that the ec; according to the best of their		
mowledge, information, an	according to the best of their add belief.		
		1 4/20	
lignature of Petitioner or I	Re resentative (State title)	Signature of Attorney	
Daniel Micherie.		-shattare of Actionary	
lame of Petitioner			
lame & Marting	Daniel Nicherie, CEO	Name of Attornay Firm (If any)	
ddress of Individual	TT 2868 Acton Rd. #100	Campbell & Rowell, L.L.	P. "
igning in Representative apacity	Sirmingham, AL 35243	-	
pacity	Chief Executive Officet	Birmingham Al	Highway, Suite 210
. 4	of Judgment Creditor	Telephone No. (205) 979-907	V
		37.77.77.77	\$1
7071840 -4 70		V	
ison D. Fredeat	the actional action	Signature of Attorney	
<u>ldgment Credito</u>	or Jack Miller	and actorney	
	ason David Fregeau		
	7 Lincoln Road	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)	
	ong Meadow, MA 90008	·	
A Authorseage in Representation A	ttornout for	Address	
	CLULIEV FOF		
pacity	udgment Creditor	Tolonb	
pacity	udgment Creditor	Telephone No.	
Adl	udgment Creditor	Telephone No.	
Alfu-	udgment Creditor	x Mu	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att	udgment Creditor	x Mu	
Alfu-	udgment Creditor	X Musignature of Attorney	
nature of Petitioner or Res Sharon Kinsey, Att Ariel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner	resentative (State title) torney for Judgment Credit Sharon Kinsey, Esquire	X Musignature of Attorney	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner	resentative (State litte) formey for Judgment Credit Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (If any)	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073	X Musignature of Attorney	
nature of Petitioner or Ray Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Axiel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of Individual ning in representative acity	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No.	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Axiel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor PETITIONIN	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No.	
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Axiel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity 8 and Address of Petition TT (Federal Trans	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor PETITIONIN	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No.	Amount of Claim
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Axiel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition TT (Federal Trans	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor PETITIONIA " 10, Birmingham 4L 35243	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (if any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS Judgment Creditor	Amount of Claim
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Axiel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition TT (Federal Trans	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor PETITIONIA " 10, Birmingham 4L 35243	X Signature of Attorney Or Name of Attorney Firm (if any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS Judgment Creditor	\$85,000.00
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Ariel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition- TT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 2 and Address of Petition- ck Miller C/O	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Sequel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment creditor PETITIONIN Total, Inc.) 10, Birmingham AL 35243 Tason Frequent	X Signature of Attorney or Name of Attorney Firm (if any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS Aim Judgment Creditor	Amount of Claim
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition TT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 e and Address of Petition ck Miller C/O	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Sequel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment creditor PETITIONIN Nature of Cia Jason Fregeau Nature of Cia ong Meadow, MA 90008	X Signature of Attorney or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS III Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor	Amount of Claim \$2,097.44
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Art Ariel Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of Individual hing in representative acity e and Address of Petition- TT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 2 and Address of Petition- ck Miller c/o Lincoln Rd. Lo	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment Creditor PETITIONIN Total, Inc.) 10, Birmingham AL 35243 Jason Fregeau Nature of Claim Nature of Claim	X Signature of Attorney or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS III Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor	Amount of Claim \$2,097.44 \$104,988
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of Individual ning in representative acity 6 and Address of Petition TTT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 e and Address of Petition ck Miller C/O. Lincoln Rd. Lo e and Address of Petition riel Nava Spatz 20 Wilkes Cirle,	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Soquel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment creditor PETITIONIN Tel, Inc.) 10, Birmingham AL 35243 Jason Fregeau Nature of Claiman Mature of Claiman Matu	X Signature of Attorney Name of Attorney Firm (if any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor	\$85,000.00 Amount of Claim \$2,097.44 \$\$104,988 Amount of Claim
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of Individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition TTT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 e and Address of Petition ck Miller c/o Lincoln Rd. Lo e and Address of Petition riel Nava Spatz 20 Wilkes Cirle, ;	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Sequel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment creditor PETITIONIN Nature of Cia Jason Fregeau Nature of Cia Nature of Cia Nature of Cia Nature of Cia Judgment	X Signature of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS Im Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor	\$85,000.00 Amount of Claim \$2,097.44 \$\$104,988 Amount of Claim \$6,559.00
nature of Petitioner or Reg Sharon Kinsey, Att Arial Nava Spatz ne of Petitioner ne & Mailing ress of individual ning in representative acity e and Address of Petition TT (Federal Trans 1868 Acton Road #1 e and Address of Petition ck Miller C/O Lincoln Rd. Lo and Address of Petition riel Nava Spatz 20 Wilkes Cirle, ; If there are more under pepalty of	Sharon Kinsey, Esquire 2425 Porter Street Sequel, CA 95073 Attorney for Judgment creditor PETITIONIN Total, Inc.) 10, Birmingham AL 35243 Jason Fregeau Nature of Claiman Mature of Claiman Matu	X Signature of Attorney or Name of Attorney Firm (If any) Address Telephone No. NG CREDITORS III Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor Judgment Creditor	\$85,000.00 Amount of Claim \$2,097.44 \$\$104,988 Amount of Claim \$6,559.00